



PERMANENT MISSION OF THAILAND TO ASEAN

The Permanent Mission of Thailand to ASEAN presents its compliments to the ASEAN Secretariat and has the honour to refer to the Regional Comprehensive Economic Partnership (RCEP) Agreement signed on 15 November 2020.

In this connection, the Permanent Mission of Thailand has further the honour to transmit herewith the Instrument of Ratification of the aforementioned Agreement, signed by H.E. Don Pramudwinai, Deputy Prime Minister and Minister of Foreign Affairs of the Kingdom of Thailand, on 27 October 2021. The original Instrument of Ratification will be transmitted to the ASEAN Secretariat to be deposited with the Secretary-General of ASEAN soonest.

The Permanent Mission of Thailand to ASEAN avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the ASEAN Secretariat the assurances of its highest consideration.

กยประจำอาเล็ Permanent Mission of Thailand to ASEAN, Jakarta October B.E. 2564 (2021) Mult Min MT MISSION OF TH

The ASEAN Secretariat, JAKARTA.

> RECEIVED 28 OCTOBER 2021 LEGAL SERVICES AND AGREEMENTS DIRECTORATE

INSTRUMENT OF RATIFICATION

WHEREAS the Regional Comprehensive Economic Partnership Agreement was signed by the duly authorised representative of the Government of the Kingdom of Thailand on 15 November 2020;

WHEREAS Article 20.6, paragraph 1, of the Agreement stipulates that this Agreement shall be subject to ratification, acceptance, or approval by each signatory State in accordance with its applicable legal procedures; and the instrument of ratification, acceptance, or approval of a signatory State shall be deposited with the Depositary; and

WHEREAS Article 20.6, paragraph 2, of the Agreement stipulates that this Agreement shall enter into force for those signatory States that have deposited their instrument of ratification, acceptance, or approval, 60 days after the date on which at least six signatory States which are Member States of ASEAN and three signatory States other than Member States of ASEAN have deposited their instrument of ratification, acceptance, or approval with the Depositary;

THE GOVERNMENT OF THE KINGDOM OF THAILAND, having considered the aforesaid Agreement, hereby confirms and ratifies the same and undertakes to faithfully perform and carry out all the stipulations contained therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Instrument of Ratification is signed and sealed by the Deputy Prime Minister and Minister of Foreign Affairs of the Kingdom of Thailand.

DONE at the Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Bangkok, this 27^{*n} Day of October in the Year Two thousand Five hundred and Sixty-four of the Buddhist Era, corresponding to the Year Two thousand and Twenty-one of the Christian Era.

(Don Pramudwinai)

Deputy Prime Minister and Minister of Foreign Affairs of the Kingdom of Thailand